City through condemnation proceedings at the instance of my predecessor, as a site 
for the proposed Coney Island Hospital, to wit: 

AWARDS. 

Parcel r. 

Amount of award, sixty thousand dollars ................................ 	$60,000 on 
To be paid to owner or owners unknown, subject to the lien of a 

mortgage for seventy-three thousand two hundred and eighty dollars 
($73,280), made by Carrie V. Mesick to James V. S. Wooley. dated 
January 2, 1902, and recorded in the Register's office, Kings County, 
in Liber i2 of Mortgages, page 12, section 21, Blocks 7220, 7221 
and 7241, on January 3, 1902, and subject to the lien of all unpaid

[...]

"Amount of taxes, costs, charges and expenses, including experts' fees.. 	1.737 00 

"Total 	.................................................... 	$127,662 oo 

"To provide means for the payments of these awards, costs and expenses Cor-
porate Stock to the amount of one hundred and twenty-seven thousand, six hundred 
and sixty-two dollars ($127,662) should be issued. pursuant to the provisions of sec-
tion 47 of the revised Greater New York Charter. 

"A resolution for that purpose is herewith submitted. 
"Respectfully, 

"H. A. METZ, ComptrolIer." 

On May 3 the said Board voted to authorize an issue of Corporate Stock to the

[...]

and other similar bills cannot be made available by the issue of Special Revenue 
Bonds without a very considerable delay, this association does not feel justified in 
incurring further obligation for the maintenance of these children. We therefore 
beg to return hereby to your care the one hundred and forty-five (145) children whose 
names are given in the enclosed list, which we' send in duplicate. You will find on 
the said list the name of each child, date of its birth, the name and address of its 
present caretaker, date on which it was placed with this caretaker and the rate of

[...]

sixty-three (63) children were re-
ferred to private charities for care and thirteen hundred and eighty-four (1,384) chil-
dren were disapproved unconditionally. 

During the same period applications were made for the discharge of three hun-
dred and three (303) children, of which two hundred and sixty-one (261) were ap-
proved and forty-two (42) disapproved of for the reasons stated in the statistical 
portion of the report. 

During the quarter we received eight thousand two hundred and forty-nine dollars 
and ninety-seven cents ($8,249.97) in part payment for children committed to institu-

[...]

several points in this one complete Register than it would take to record the facts in 
five minor books, and it has proven, in the short period of time in which it has been in 
use, a decided advantage in keeping our records. 

State Charities Aid Association. 
On June 17, 1907, the State Charities Aid Association submitted a list of one 

hundred and forty-five (145) foundlings; abandoned and destitute children, who had 
been previously placed in their charge by this Department, and asked to be relieved of 
any further responsibility in the matter of caring for the children. Accordingly the 
children were transferred the same day to the New York Infant Asylum, Sixty-first